Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)A(1)49/2014-loose Dated Shimla-2, the 20th September, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the Institute Management Committee (IMC) for Government Industrial Training Institute, Kasauli, District Solan, H.P. is as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of member	Address and contact No.	Designation
1	Sh. Sushil Sharma	Owner Jai Jagdambay Steel VPO Dharampur, Shimla Road Tehsil Kasauli, District Solan (HP) 173209 E-mail: sishiljjs01@gmail.com Mobile No. 948067997, 898606997	Chairman .
2	Sh. Muni Lal	Principal, Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kasauli at Sanawar, District Solan- HP-173202, Mobile No. 98163-29176	Member- Secretary

Mer	mbers nominated by Inc	lustry Partner	
3	Dr. Lokesh Sharma	Owner Apoorva Food Processing Industries Vill Katal Ka Bag P.O Kot Tehsil kasauli, District Solan (HP) 173225 Mobile No. 9816124353, 94596- 13580	Member-1
4	Sh. Dinesh Goverdhan	Owner Sanawar Nature Vill. Chhatera P.O. Kanda Tehsil Kasauli, District Solan (HP) Ph. No. 01792-261137 Mobile No. 98058-51705, 94185- 93017	Member-2
5	Sh. Rajesh Kumar	Manager, M/s Cosmo Ferriters Limited VPO Jabali Distt. Solan (HP) 98166-00902	Member-3
6	Sh. Anil Saklini	Manager HR, M/S Himachal Energy Pvt. Ltd. Jabali, Distt. Solan (HP) Pin 173209 Ph. No. 01792-277690 Mobile No. 9816100298	Member-4



Members nominated by State Govt.					
7	District Employment Officer	District Employment Officer, Solan, District Solan, H.P. Pin 173212	Member-5 (Ex-Officio)		
8	Representative of State Directorate	Deputy Director (Training) Directorate of Tech. Education, Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar HP	Member-6 (Ex-Officio)		
9	Principal	Govt. Senior. Secondary. School, Sanawar Distt. Solan (H.P.) Pin 173202	Member-7 (Ex-Officio)		
10	Senior Faculty Member	Head Crafts Mistress/ Sr. Instructor Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kasauli, District Solan (H.P.) 173202	Member-8 (Ex-Officio)		
11	Student Representation	One Student of (Payment Seat) Govt. ITI, Kasauli, District Solan (H.P.) Pin 173202	Member-10 (Ex-Officio)		

The term and conditions for IMC shall be as under:-

- 1. The tenure of the above said committee will be 3 years from the date of notification.
- 2. The Institute Management Committee shall meet at least once in a quarter.
- 3. All members will be entitled to TA/DA as admissible to Grade-I Officers and expenditure on this account shall be debited to the fund of the IMC concerned.

By Order

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-0220th September, 2021.

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General, Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour, Government of India, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Chairman, Technical Education & Training Sub Committee, CII (Northern Region) Headquarter, Sector-31-A, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. STV (IT)HF(7)2/IMC/Constitution/2021-61378 dated 18.09.2021 with the request to upload the same of the Departmental site.
- 4. All Members of the IMC.
- 5. Guard file.

(Sunil Verma)

Joint Secretary (TE) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh